to the City a standby rate for the EMS crew and ambulance.  Said rate shall 

be the current established rate as set by the City and found in Article 1120 

of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Bethlehem. 

2. Contributions.  Permittee hereby agrees to pay to City as a contribution, the sum 

of One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($115,000.00) in 2020 toward the overall non-uniform 

in-kind service costs of Musikfest, which amount shall be paid to the City by September 1, 2020.  

Permittee hereby agrees to pay to City as a contribution, the sum of One Hundred Sixteen 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($116,500.00) in 2021 toward the overall non-uniform in-kind 

service costs of Musikfest, which amount shall be paid to the City by September 1, 2021.  

Permittee hereby agrees to pay to City as a contribution, the sum of One Hundred Eighteen 

Thousand Dollars ($118,000.00) in 2022 toward the overall non-uniform in-kind service costs of 

Musikfest, which amount shall be paid to the City by September 1, 2022.  Permittee hereby 

agrees to pay to City as a contribution, the sum of One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($119,500.00) in 2023 toward the overall non-uniform in-kind service costs of 

Musikfest, which amount shall be paid to the City by September 1, 2023.  Permittee hereby 

agrees to pay to City as a contribution, the sum of One Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Dollars 

($121,000.00) in 2024 toward the overall non-uniform in-kind service costs of Musikfest, which 

amount shall be paid to the City by September 1, 2024.   

For purposes of this Use Permit, “non-uniform in-kind services” shall include:  Garbage 

pickup and over-night clean-up of permitted and adjacent streets at the North and Southside